
Board of Cultural  
 

Sr. No. Name & Designation Zone & Organization Email ID 

01 Prof.(Dr.) Navin Sheth Sir - Vice Chancellor GTU patovc@gtu.edu.in 

02 
Dr. Ketan Ranch 
L M College of Pharmacy, A’bad 

Zone - 1 (Ahmedabad) 
ketan.ranch@lmcp.ac.in 

 

03 
Ms. Sonia Jain 
GPERI, Mehsana 

Zone - 2 (Gandhinagar) 
soniya.jain@gperi.ac.in 

 

04 
Mr. Piyush Prajapati 
Neotech Institute of Technology 

Zone - 3 (V.V.Nagar) piush.prajapati99@gmail.com 

05 
Mr. Ghanshyamsinh Zala 
Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Insti. of Engg. & Tech., Rajkot 

Zone - 4 (Rajkot) gpzala211@gmail.com 

06 
Mr. Hitesh Tailor 
S N Patel Insti. of Tech., Bardoli 

Zone - 5 (Surat) hitesh.tailor@snpitrc.ac.in 

07 Dr. Vishnu Pandya Invited Member Chairman, GSA vpandya149@gmail.com 

08 Shri Manoj Shukla Expert manojshuklaa55@gmail.com  

09 Ashish Thaker Expert ashishthaker2010@gmail.com  

10 
Dr. Akash Gohil – Sports Officer  
(Member Secretary) 

GTU, Ahmedabad sports_officer@gtu.edu.in  

11 Ms. Shobhanarani Sengunthar - Head of Student Section GTU, Ahmedabad statistics@gtu.edu.in 

12 Dr. K. N. Kher Sir – Registrar GTU, Ahmedabad pa_reg@gtu.edu.in 

13 Dr. Bharat Prajapati GTU Invited Member write2bprajapati@gmail.com  

14 
Dr. Trupti Almoula 
Narmada College Of Management,Bharuch 

Academic Council Member s_almoula@yahoo.com 
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